Docket No.: USUI-11K

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 6-93)	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ppyright 1996-97 LegalStar )8A/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ 100739	8622 ks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereo
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kikuo Asada	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Masayoshi Usui	Name: Usui Kokusai Sangyo Kaisha Limited
Eiji Watanabe Kazunori Takikawa	Address: 131-2 Nagasawa, Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Shizuoka Prefecture
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: March 27, 1998	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/033,816 March 3, 1998	
09/033,816 March 3, 1998  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
09/033,816 March 3, 1998  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
09/033,816 March 3, 1998  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066	s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
March 3, 1998  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos	s attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066	5 attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066	5 attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066  Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	5 attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066  Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald E. Hespos  Registration No. 30,066  Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

## A S S I G N M E N T

Whereas, X/we <u>Kikuo ASADA of 738-8, Toku</u>	ıra, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka	
Prefecture, Masayoshi USUI of 843-14, Honmatsushita, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka		
Prefecture, Eiji WATANABE of 335-7, Kuwabara Kannan-cho, Tagata-gun, Shizuoka		
Prefecture, and Kazunori TAKIKAWA of 482-1,		
Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan		
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	COMMON RAIL AND METHOD OF	
MANUFACTURING THE SAME	which application for	
Letters Patent of the United States of America	is about to be made	
	has been made	
And Whereas, <u>USUI KOKUSAI SANGY</u>	O KAISHA LIMITED of 131-2	
Nagasawa, Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka P	refecture, Japan are desirous of	
acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Pa	itent to be obtained therefor;	
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in	
consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$1		
consideration to me/us in hand paid, the recei	·	
I/we have assigned, sold, and set over, and b		
and set over unto the said <u>USUI KOKUSAI SANGYO</u>		
of the United States of America, and not els	_	
exclusive right, title, and interest in and to	the said invention, as fully sec	
forth and described in the specification		
[] prepared and executed by me/us on		
$[\chi]$ filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No.		
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters		
Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>USUI KC</u>	KUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LIMITED to	
the full end of the term for which said Letters Pate	ent are granted, as fully and entirely	
as the same would have been held by me/us had this	assignment and sale not been made.	
THIS PRINTED (C)	DAME .	
A 1	DATE:	
Kitano Azarla	Mar. 28. 1998	
Kikuo ASADA		
	March 27, 1998	
Masayoshi USUI	PERCOT 27, 1990	
masayoshi osoi		
Il, Watanabe	March 27, 1998	
Eiji WATANABE		
Kazunari Sakihawa	Mar. 27, 1998	
Kazunori TAKIKAWA		

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 06/08/1998